

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30278/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 15/09/2009 in
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

WA No. 181/2009

DR. SUBRAMANIAN SWAMY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to appear and argue in person)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 32111 OF 2009

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)..... OF 2009 CC 19440

(With appln. for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 27/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Subvramanian Swamy, In Person

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.
Ms. Bindu K Nair, Adv.
Mr. Chandershekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok H Desi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ramasamy, AAG
Ms. Anuradha Bindra, Adv.
Mr. Vimal Dubey, Adv.
Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

..2/-

: 2 :

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gurukrishna Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Srikala G.K. Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Verma, Aadv.

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Mr. PR Kovilan Poongkuntran, Adv.
Mr. Raju, Adv.
Ms. Geetha Muthuperumal, Adv.
Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No. 2/2009 In SLP(C) No. 30278/2009

This application has been filed by the petitioner for leave to appear in person. Having heard the petitioner on the said application, the same is allowed.

Permission to file the special leave petition is granted in CC 19440 of 2009.

Issue notice in all the special leave petitions.

All these matters be heard together.

Those who have entered appearance on caveat need not be served and service on them shall be deemed to have been complete. Let notice be served on unserved respondents within four weeks.

The respondents will be entitled to file their respective counter affidavits within six weeks from date. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed two weeks thereafter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Om Parkash]
Court Master