

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30278/2009

DR. SUBRAMANIAN SWAMY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 32111 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 544 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 09/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-In-Person, Adv.
Ms. Bindu K. Nair, Adv.
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.K.R. Lenin Sekar, Adv.
Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.
Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.30278/2009

Respondent Nos.1, 2, 4 and 5 have been served.

Respondent No.1 appears through the standing counsel
and seeks four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent No.6 is the petitioner in W.P.(C)
No.544/2009. The learned counsel for the petitioner therein

takes notice for respondent No.6 in the above SLP.

Item No.57

-2-

All the served respondents to file counter
affidavit, if any, within four weeks from today, as last
chance.

The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks dasti
service against respondent No.3. Urgent dasti may be issued
at the instance of the petitioner-in-person, if possible,
today itself.

SLP(C) No.32111/2009

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 may file counter affidavit,
if any, within four weeks from today.

Respondent Nos.4 and 5 have filed counter affidavit.

Petitioner-in-person in SLP(C) No.30278/2009 who is
respondent No.6 herein takes notice.

Petitioner to take fresh steps within a week for
service of notice on respondent No.3

Await return of notice.

SLP(C) No.34063/2009

Await return of notice.

List all the matters again on 5.4.2010.

Item No.57

-3-

W.P.(C) No.544/2009

The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that
additional documents have been filed. Respondents have not
filed counter affidavit even now.

Hence the matter may be listed before the Hon'ble
Court.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

rd