

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. of 2009 In
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30278/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 15/09/2009 in WA No. 181/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

DR. SUBRAMANIAN SWAMY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 25/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Subramanian Swamy, In person

Ms. Bindu K. Nair, Adv.
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran , Adv

Ms. Srikala G.K. Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let this matter be taken on Board on mentioning.

The petitioner, Dr. Subramanian Swamy has mentioned the
matter for listing the same for early hearing. However, it is
yet to be ascertained as to whether the service on the three
respondents is complete or not.

List on 11th March, 2010, when the Registry is directed to
put up an Office Report regarding service on all the respondents.
The petitioner's prayer for interim order will be considered on
that date. Other directions given to the Registry for filing
affidavits will remain the same.

(Ganga Thakur) (Juginder Kaur)
PS to Registrar Court Master