

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30278/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 15/09/2009 in WA No. 181/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

DR. SUBRAMANIAN SWAMY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS. Respondent(s)

SLP(C) Nos. 32111/09, W.P.(C) No. 544/09 and SLP(C) No. 34063/09
(With appln. for permission to file to file addl. Grounds and direction
/stay and office report)

Date: 15/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Subramanian Swamy, In person
 Dr. Roxna Swamy,

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Vijaylakshmi, Adv.
Ms. Bindu K. Nair, Adv.
Mr. G. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok H. desai, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. A. Mariaputham, Adv.
 Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran , Adv

Ms. Srikala G.K. Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Pleadings in all these four matters are complete.

Let all these four matters be listed for final disposal on
3rd August, 2010.

In the meantime, barring simple repairs, the Executive
Officer shall not carry out any major construction or demolition
work.

Additional documents, if any, may be filed in the meantime.

-2-

If counter affidavits have not been filed in any of the
matters, the same may be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder
affidavits thereto, if any, may be filed within four weeks
thereafter. Liberty mention.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master