

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30278/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 15/09/2009 in WA No. 181/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

DR. SUBRAMANIAN SWAMY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS. Respondent(s)

( for final disposal )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 32111 of 2009  
(With appln.(s) for impleadment and permission to place addl.documents  
on record and exemption from filing O.T.and with prayer for interim  
relief and office report)

( for final disposal )

SLP(C) NO. 34063 of 2009

(With office report)

( for final disposal )

W.P(C) NO. 544 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for permission to file addl.grounds and direction/stay  
and office report)

Date: 29/10/2010 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-In-Person.

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

Mr. R.Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran ,Adv.

Mr. Abhith Kumar ,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

Respondent-in-person.

-2- SLP(C)No.30278/09

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let this matter be adjourned and  
listed on 1 December, 2010, immediately after the  
st

miscellaneous matters.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master