

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30278/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 15/09/2009 in WA No.181/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

DR. SUBRAMANIAN SWAMY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 32111 of 2009

(With appln(s) for impleadment and permission to place addl. documents on record and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final Disposal)

W.P(C) NO. 544 of 2009

(With appln(s) for permission to file addl. grounds and direction / stay and office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 34063 of 2009

(With office report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 26/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-In-Person,Adv.

Mr. R.R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. Vijayalakshmi, Adv.

Mr. Bindu, Adv.

Mr. Shodhan Babu, Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.R. Kovilan, Adv.

Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, Adv.

-2-

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, AAG

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

Ms. Vanita Chandrakant Giri, Adv.

Mr. A. Santha Kumaran, Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Abhish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP(C) NOS. 30278, 32111 & 34063 of 2009

Leave granted.

W.P(C) NO. 544 of 2009

Issue Rule Nisi.

Post all the matters on 28th November, 2013 subject to
overnight part-heard.

[Neeta]
Sr. P.A.

[M.S. Negi]
Court Master