

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10620 OF 2013

DR. SUBRAMANIAN SWAMY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 10621 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 10622 of 2013
(With office report)
W.P(C) NO. 544 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 28/11/2013 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s)

CA No.10620/2013 Petitioner-In-Person

CA No.10621/2013 & Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan,Sr.Adv.
WP(C)NO.544/2009 Mr. R. Venkataramani,Sr.Adv.
 Ms. V. Vijaylakshmi,Adv.
 Ms. Bindu Nayyar,Adv.
 Ms. Chandra Shekhar,Adv
 Ms. Neelam Singh,Adv.
 Mr. Shodhan Babu,Adv.
 Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

Mr. K. Parameshwar,Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dhruv Mehta,Sr.Adv.
Mr. P.R. Kovilan Poongkuntran,Adv.
Ms. Geetha Kovilan,Adv.
Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran,Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,AAG (Not present)
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna,Adv.
Mr. A. Santha Kumaran,Adv.
Ms. Vanita chandrakant Giri,Adv.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Dr. Subramanian Swamy, petitioner-in-person in Civil Appeal No.10620/2013 @ SLP(C)No.30278/2009 started his arguments at 10.55 a.m and concluded at 12.10 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, learned counsel appearing for the State argued till lunch. Thereafter, Mr. Dhruv Mehta, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of respondents 3 to 5 started his arguments at 2.00 p.m. and was on his legs till the Court rose for the day.

Matters remained part heard.

List the matters on Tuesday the 3rd December, 2013 as part heard.

(O.P. SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(M.S.NEGI)
COURT MASTER

|

|

|