

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10620 OF 2013
Arising out of SLP(C) No(s). 30278/2009

DR. SUBRAMANIAN SWAMY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 10621 of 2013 arising from SLP(C) NO(s). 32111/2009
(With appln(s) for impleadment and permission to place addl. documents on
record and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 10622 of 2013 arising from SLP(C) No(s). 34063/2009
(With office report)

W.P(C) NO. 544 of 2009
(With appln(s) for permission to file addl. grounds and direction/stay and
office report)

Date: 05/12/2013 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s) Dr. Subramanian Swamy, Petitioner-In-Person
(CA No.10620/2013) Dr. Roxna S.Swamy, Adv.
Mr. Ishkaran Singh Bhandari, Adv.
Ms. Supriya Manan, Adv.

CA No.10621/2013 &
WP(C)NO.544/2009 Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.
and Respondent no. 6 Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
in CA No. 10620/2013 Ms. V. Vijaylakshmi, Adv.
Ms. Bindu K. Nair, Adv.
Ms. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shodhan Babu, Adv.
Ms. Pavni Poddar, Adv.
for Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

C.A. No. 10622/2013 Mr. K. Parameshwar, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv. (NP)
Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.R. Kovilan Poongkuntran, Adv.

Ms. Geetha Kovilan,Adv.
Mr. S. Raju, Adv.
Mr. Melton, Adv.
Mr. R. Sagadevan, Adv.
Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran, Adv.

State of Tamil Nadu Mr. Subramonium Prasad,AAG
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna,Adv.
Mr. A. Santha Kumaran,Adv.
Ms. Vanita C. Giri,Adv.
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. Govindaramanuja Dasu,
Respondent in person in
C.A. No. 10621/2013

Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 10620/2013
C.A. No. 10621/2013
C.A. No. 10622/2013

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Written submissions may be filed by the parties
by next Thursday, 12th December, 2013.

W.P.(C) No. 544/2009

This matter is de-linked.

(O.P. SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(M.S.NEGI)
COURT MASTER